
 
 

 

 
 

Grade 10 IG First Assessment Schedule October 2023 
 

Day Date Subject Material 
Monday 2/10/2023 Biology/ Food & 

Nutrition 
Biology: 
Transport in animals. 
Transport in plants. 
Diseases and immunity. 
 
Food & Nutrition: 
From Page 163 – Page 190 
Preservation of food 
Home preservation of fruit 
Methods of cooking (dry and wet heat) 
Frying 
 
 
 



 
 

 

Tuesday 3/10/2023 English English: 
Comprehension 
Multiple Matching 
Note-taking 
Email writing 
 

Wednesday 4/10/2023 No exams No exams 
Thursday 5/10/2023 ICT Theory ICT Theory: 

1. Chapter 4 "Networks and the effects of using 
them" 
2. Chapter 8 "Safety and Security" 
3. Database theory material (Notes + Booklet) 

Friday 6/10/2023 ----- ----- 
Saturday 7/10/2023 Math Math/Extended: 

Chapter (3) Mensuration 
Chapter (4) Geometry 
**Math Core Material Attached 

Sunday 8/10/2023 ----- ----- 



 
 

 

Monday 9/10/2023 Physics/ Travel & 
Tourism 

Physics: 
Sound waves. 
Light waves. 
Unit 2 forces and motion from Grade 9. 
 
Travel & Tourism: 
Unit 1 and Unit 5 

Tuesday 10/10/2023 No exams No exams 
Wednesday 11/10/2023 No exams No exams 
Thursday 12/10/2023 Chemistry/Business Chemistry: 

Grade 10 Material: Redox + Electrolysis 
Grade 9 Material: Reactivity Series + 
Identification 
 
Business: 
Chapter 4 Types of business organisations  
Chapter 22 Business finance: Needs and sources 
Chapter 23 Cash flow forecasting and working 
capital   


